School

Elementary Schools

111
102
105
107
147
150
108
104
120
145
112
114
116
146
143
121
103
123
144
122
124
148
128
130
134

Arrowhead Elementary
Bloomington Elementary
Bloomington Hills Elementary
Coral Canyon Elementary
Crimson View Elementary
Desert Canyons Elementary
Diamond Valley Elementary
Enterprise Elementary
Heritage Elementary
Horizon Elementary
Hurricane Elementary

La Verkin Elementary
Legacy Elementary

Little Valley Elementary
Majestic Fields Elementary
Panorama Elementary
Paradise Canyon Elementary
Red Mountain Elementary
Riverside Elementary
Sandstone Elementary
Santa Clara Elementary
South Mesa Elementary
Springdale Elementary
Sunset Elementary

Three Falls Elementary

Washington County School District

Kinder-

1st

2nd

Enroliment
First Day of School - August 12, 2024

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Sept

garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total

61
78
49
67
64
114
58
51
75
99
79
69
107
62
97
66
68
73
91
64
50
74
4
79
52

63
82
92
97
74
112
68
47
70
98
103
58
95
75
105
67
74
64
85
87
81
86
10
66
89

84
82
83
87
83
112
68
50
88
120
120
73
100
75
117
63
79
70
93
87
79
115

86
100

88
108
69
107
85
118
62
66
85
91
100
7
94
104
138
85
78
83
119
81
76
101

80
101

105
96
76
95

105

103
64
59
78

105
116
73
99
113
121
73
73
93
108
83
79
114
10
75
95

88
107
83
97
117
115
65
79
87
116
112
68
79
123
159
76
75
77
111
87
88
105

73
100

83

489
553
452
550
528
674
385
435
483
629
630
412
574
552
737
430
447
460
607
489
453
595
41
459
537



Washington County School District

Enroliment

First Day of School - August 12, 2024
Kinder- 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th Sept

School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
140 Washington Elementary 69 69 65 79 73 87 442
118 Water Canyon School 36 24 34 20 27 33 27 201
Total Elementary School 1,856 2,041 2,221 2,293 2,311 2,412 110 13,244
Intermediate Schools
320 Fossil Ridge Intermediate 394 352 746
308 Hurricane Intermediate 362 399 761
325 Lava Ridge Intermediate 361 340 701
303 Sunrise Ridge Intermediate 408 402 810
304 Tonaquint Intermediate 331 338 669
302 Washington Fields Intermediate 452 463 915
Total Intermediate School 2,308 2,294 4,602
Middle Schools
405 Crimson Cliffs Middle 472 462 934
403 Desert Hills Middle 502 431 933
404 Dixie Middle 421 423 844
408 Hurricane Middle 408 401 809
420 Pine View Middle 358 355 713
425 Snow Canyon Middle 436 386 822
Total Middle School 2,597 2,458 5,055
High Schools
518 Water Canyon High 35 48 52 52 55 56 298
770 Career Tech High 220 174 140 62 596
705 Crimson Cliffs High 465 485 468 1418
703 Desert Hills High 448 420 424 1292
704 Dixie High 422 424 425 1271

712 Enterprise High 77 100 99 98 89 80 543



Washington County School District

Enroliment

First Day of School - August 12, 2024
Kinder- 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th  9th 10th 11th 12th Sept

School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
716 Hurricane High 411 423 391 1225
718 Millcreek High 43 65 108
720 Pine View High 373 428 363 1164
725 Snow Canyon High 451 461 435 1347
Total High School 112 148 371 2,894 2968 2,769 9,262
Preschool, Post High, Utah Online In-District
920 Preschool *Doesn't start until 9/3. Not all students registered yet* 720
240 Post High 123
200 UOS K-8 In-District 82
500 UOS 6-12 In-District 368
Total Utah Online In District 1,293
Total Students K - 12 1,856 2,041 2,221 2,293 2,311 2,412 2,418 2,294 2,745 2,829 2,894 2,968 2,769 32,163

Kinder- 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th WCSD
garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total

Other
220 ChildFind 126
711 SUCCESS Academy 319
000 UT Residents Attending AZ 63
Total Other 508
Utah Online Out of District
200 UOS K-8 Out of District FT 172
UOS K-8 Out of District PT or Private School 2508
500 UOS 6-12 Out of District FT 765
UOS 6-12 Out of District PT 5,310

Total Utah Online Out of District 8,755



Washington County School District

Enroliment

First Day of School - August 12, 2024

Kinder- 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th  Sept
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total

Grand Total Students K - 12 (In District & Out of District) 41,426



