#### **Washington County School District**

### **Enrollment**

#### First Day of School - August 12, 2024

	School	Kinder- garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th	6th	7th	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th	11th Grade	12th Grade	Sept Total
Fleme	entary Schools	garten	Graue	Staue	Graue	Staue	Staue	Graue	Staue	Graue	Staue	Staue	Staue	Siaue	TOTAL
		61	63	84	88	105	88								489
	Arrowhead Elementary			<u> </u>											
	Bloomington Elementary	78	82	82	108	96	107								553
	Bloomington Hills Elementary	49	92	83	69	76	83								452
	Coral Canyon Elementary	67	97	87	107	95	97								550
	Crimson View Elementary	64	74	83	85	105	117								528
	Desert Canyons Elementary	114	112	112	118	103	115								674
108	Diamond Valley Elementary	58	68	68	62	64	65								385
104	Enterprise Elementary	51	47	50	66	59	79	83							435
120	Heritage Elementary	75	70	88	85	78	87								483
145	Horizon Elementary	99	98	120	91	105	116								629
112	Hurricane Elementary	79	103	120	100	116	112								630
114	La Verkin Elementary	69	58	73	71	73	68								412
116	Legacy Elementary	107	95	100	94	99	79								574
146	Little Valley Elementary	62	75	75	104	113	123								552
143	Majestic Fields Elementary	97	105	117	138	121	159								737
121	Panorama Elementary	66	67	63	85	73	76								430
103	Paradise Canyon Elementary	68	74	79	78	73	75								447
123	Red Mountain Elementary	73	64	70	83	93	77								460
144	Riverside Elementary	91	85	93	119	108	111								607
	Sandstone Elementary	64	87	87	81	83	87								489
	Santa Clara Elementary	50	81	79	76	79	88								453
	South Mesa Elementary	74	86	115	101	114	105								595
	Springdale Elementary	4	10	8	4	10	5								41
	Sunset Elementary	79	66	86	80	75	73								459
	Three Falls Elementary	52	89	100	101	95	100								537

# **Washington County School District**

# **Enrollment**

#### First Day of School - August 12, 2024

Thist Day of School - August 12, 2024															
	School	Kinder- garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Sept Total
140	Washington Elementary	69	69	65	79	73	87								442
118	Water Canyon School	36	24	34	20	27	33	27							201
Total E	lementary School	1,856	2,041	2,221	2,293	2,311	2,412	110							13,244
Interm	nediate Schools														
320	Fossil Ridge Intermediate							394	352						746
308	Hurricane Intermediate							362	399						761
325	Lava Ridge Intermediate							361	340						701
303	Sunrise Ridge Intermediate							408	402						810
304	Tonaquint Intermediate							331	338						669
302	Washington Fields Intermediate							452	463						915
Total li	ntermediate School							2,308	2,294						4,602
Middle	e Schools														
405	Crimson Cliffs Middle									472	462				934
403	Desert Hills Middle									502	431				933
404	Dixie Middle									421	423				844
408	Hurricane Middle									408	401				809
420	Pine View Middle									358	355				713
425	Snow Canyon Middle									436	386				822
Total N	Middle School									2,597	2,458				5,055
High S	Schools														
518	Water Canyon High								35	48	52	52	55	56	298
770	Career Tech High										220	174	140	62	596
705	Crimson Cliffs High											465	485	468	1418
703	Desert Hills High											448	420	424	1292
704	Dixie High											422	424	425	1271
712	Enterprise High								77	100	99	98	89	80	543

# **Washington County School District**

# **Enrollment**

#### First Day of School - August 12, 2024

			1 113	LDay	01 30	11001 -	Augu	3t 1Z,	2024						
	School	Kinder- garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Sept Total
716	Hurricane High											411	423	391	1225
718	Millcreek High												43	65	108
720	Pine View High											373	428	363	1164
725	Snow Canyon High											451	461	435	1347
Total F	ligh School								112	148	371	2,894	2,968	2,769	9,262
Presc	hool, Post High, Utah Onlin	ne In-Distr	ict												
920	Preschool *Doesn't start until 9	9/3. Not all s	tudents r	egistere	d yet*										720
240	Post High														123
200	UOS K-8 In-District														82
500	UOS 6-12 In-District														368
Total L	Jtah Online In District														1,293
Total	Students K - 12	1,856	2,041	2,221	2,293	2,311	2,412	2,418	2,294	2,745	2,829	2,894	2,968	2,769	32,163
		Kinder- garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	WCSD Total
Other															
220	ChildFind														126
711	SUCCESS Academy														319
000	UT Residents Attending AZ														63
Total C	Other														508
Utah (	Online Out of District														
200	UOS K-8 Out of District FT														172
	UOS K-8 Out of District PT or	Private Scho	ool												2508
500	UOS 6-12 Out of District FT														765
	UOS 6-12 Out of District PT														5,310
Total L	Jtah Online Out of District														8,755

Washington County School District														
	Enrollment													
	First Day of School - August 12, 2024													
School	Kinder- garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	_	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Sept Total
Grand Total Students	K - 12 (In District	& Out	of Dist	rict)										41,426